

Fulfilling the Promise Since 1876

800 S. Washington St. Van Wert, OH 45891-2381 419.238.1010 central-insurance.com



## **Central Insurance Elects Hurless to Board of Directors**

*Van Wert, OHIO* – The Central Insurance Companies has announced the election of Cindy M. Hurless to its Board of Directors.

As Central's Chief Operating Officer (COO), Hurless is responsible for oversight of the company's Services, Claims, Underwriting, and Loss Control operations. She earned her BA in Communications and Business Administration from Hope College. She joined Central in 2002 as Manager of the Mail/Supply and Commercial Lines Services departments and was promoted to Vice President of Customer Services in 2004. In 2018, she was promoted to her current position as Chief Operating Officer. She has earned the Associates in Insurance Services (AIS), Associates in General Insurance (AINS), and Chartered Insurance Operations Professional (CIOP) designations. She serves on the Van Wert Area Performing Arts Board, Van Wert YWCA Board, and Van Wert County Foundation Board of Trustees.

The Central Mutual Insurance Company was founded in Van Wert, Ohio in 1876 and has evolved into the Central Insurance Companies, a successful property and casualty group providing insurance for more than 350,000 automobiles, homes, and businesses in 24 states. Central is based in Van Wert and operates regional offices in Boston, Atlanta, Dallas, and Van Wert. The Central group of companies has combined assets of over \$1.7 billion. Central's A.M. Best rating is A (Excellent).

# # #

For additional information contact: Shonda Vorst, AIS, AINS, SM Marketing Communications Supervisor 419-238-5551 ext. 2350 svorst@central-insurance.com

Unlock 24/7 access to your account with my entral